property Master Developer. 

1.2.24. Master Plan means the general layout of the types and areas of 

development of the Project as illustrated on Exhibit “B”. 

1.2.25. Maximum Residential Dwelling Units (“Maximum RDUs”) means the 

development on the Property of Four hundred twenty-six (426) Residential 

Dwelling Units. 

1.2.26. Notice means any notice to or from any party to this ARMDA that is either 

required or permitted to be given to another party. 

1.2.27. Open Space means that definition as found in the County’s Vested Laws as may

[...]

Project means the total development to be constructed on the Property pursuant to 

this ARMDA with the associated public and private facilities, Intended Uses, 

Maximum RDUs, and all of the other aspects approved as part of this ARMDA. 

1.2.39. Property means the approximately one hundred seventy-six and sixty-four 

hundredths (176.64) acres as illustrated on Exhibit “B” and legally described in 

Exhibit “A”. 

Prior Agreements means any and all prior development agreements or 

conditional use permits pertaining to the general development layout of 

the Property, including .